

Amendment-2

Date: 14.02.2017

NIT No. RECPDCL/Documentary Video/2016-17/3435 Dated: 25.01.2017

1. Following clauses are amended/clarified as mentioned hereunder.

S. No.	Reference	Existing Clause	Amended clause/Clarifications
1	Page 8 Eligibility Criteria Clause 3.1	The Production house/agency should be empaneled with Directorate of Advertising and Visual Publicity (DAVP) or National Film Development Corporation of India (NFDC) for production of documentary/short film. The Production house/ agency will have to submit the supporting documents/certificates while claiming the empanelment with DAVP or NFDC and it should be valid.	The Production house/agency should be empaneled with Directorate of Advertising and Visual Publicity (DAVP) or National Film Development Corporation of India (NFDC) or empaneled/registered with Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises (MSMEs)/National Small Industries Corporation Ltd. (NSIC) for production of documentary/short film. The Production house/ agency will have to submit the supporting documents/certificates while claiming the empanelment with DAVP or NFDC or MSME/NSIC and it should be valid.